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EVENT
55M DASH

55M HH

300M DASH

600M DASH

1000M RUN

1500M RUN

3000M RUN

School

School

School

School

School

School

School

PINKERTON ACADEMY

ALL-TIME INDOOR TRACK RECORDS

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

ATHLETE

Mike Grella
Zach Cicio
Emmitt Smith
Ben Guarino
Russ Massahos
Eric Guinto
Mike Grella

Cody Kretschmer
Cody Kretschmer
Cody Kretschmer
Andy Cignoni

Eric Guinto
James Hatch
Jason Harris
Jason Harris

Chris Poggi
Connor Kwiecien
Connor Kwiecien
Bryan Hayes

Chris Poggi
Todd Elliot
Nolan Cooney
Charles Perry

Jake Hawkins
Craig Macpherson
Matt Downin

Greg Parthum

Anthony Anzivino
Craig Macpherson
Matt Downin

John Fesh
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2013
2012
2001

2013
1988
2014
2000

2010
2006
1993
1994

2012
2006
1993
1994

YEAR
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.



SHOT PUT

LONG JUMP

HIGH JUMP

4x400M RELAY

4x160M RELAY

4x200M RELAY

4x800M RELAY

2 February 2014

Hand times are to 0.1.
Convert from electronic to hand by subtracting

.e., 6.3/6.52),

School

School

School

School

School

School

School

If two times are listed

(4

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Record

Ryan Mihalko
Ryan Mihalko
Joe Berchtold
Brian Deleon

Brandon Tsetsilas

Fareed Rice
Matt Jordan
Eric Guinto

Mark Franklin
Cody Kretschmer
Aaron Smith
Andy Cignoni
Cody Kretschmer
Pat Kenney
Shawn Thrasher

Andrew Pino
James Hatch
Brian Beudoin
Alex Kearns

Matt Jordan
Shane McGuiness
Jack Lafleur
Mike Rabe

Chris DeCarlo
Zach Cicio
Tyler Calderone
Emmitt Smith

Mike O'Hara
Kevin Macpherson

Chris Pietrocarlo

Jake Hawkins

Electronic times are to 0.01.

58'-7.25"
52'-8.00"
44'-7.00"
39'-8.50"
22'-0.75"
20'-11.00"
20'-3.25"
18'-11.50"
6'-3.00"
6'-2.00"
6'-2.00"
6'-2.00"
6'-2.00"
5'-6.00"
5'-6.00"
3:30.93
1:14.5
1:30.30
8:05.3

.24 and rounding up to the tenth.

1987
1986
1999
1992

1989
1994
1992
2006

2013
2000
1993
1991
2000
2002
1992

2006

1993

2012

2010

the athlete ran both times in separate races.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.



2014 DIVISION | CHAMPIONS

Pinkerton Academy Indoor Track & Field Records - 2014

3 Top Five 1 Class Record 11 Class additions
Overall Senior Junior Sophomore Freshman

55m Mike Grella 6.52 1/12/2002 |Mike Grella 6.3/6.52 1/12/2002|Zach Cicio 6.5/6.72 1/20/2013|Eric Guinto 6.61 2/3/2008|Mike Grella 6.76 2/13/1999
Eric Guinto 6.54 1/8/2010 |Eric Guinto 6.54 1/8/2010|Emmitt Smith 6.5/6.69 2/13/2011|Jason Harris 6.80 2/15/2003|Eric Guinto 6.7/6.89 12/16/2006
Ed Pomerleau 6.62 2/12/2000 |Ed Pomerleau 6.62 2/12/2000|Ben Guarino 6.72 2/10/2001|Zach Cicio 6.6 1/15/2012|Dan Ciampo 6.8 1/28/2006
Zack Smith 6.4 1/5/2008 |Zack Smith 6.4 1/5/2008|Russ Massahos 6.5 1995
Mike Carace 6.4 1/27/2007 |Mike Carace 6.4 12/16/2006

55m HH |Cody Kretschmer (StR) 7.44 2/8/2002 |Cody Kretschmer 7.44  2/8/2002|Cody Kretschmer 7.4 1/26/2001|Cody Kretschmer 7.79  2/12/2000|Andy Cignoni 8.7 1989
Fareed Rice 7.6 1995 [Fareed Rice 7.6 1995 |Andy Cignoni 7.7 1991 |Fareed Rice 7.9 1/16/1993
Andy Cignoni 7.6 1/31/1992 |Andy Cignoni 7.6 1/31/1992|Fareed Rice 7.8 2/5/1994|Pat Dixon 8.0 1988
Matt Worster 7.7 2/5/1994
Pat Dixon 7.8 1990

300m Eric Guinto 35.93 2/7/2010 |Eric Guinto 35.93 2/7/2010|James Hatch 36.14 2/3/2007|Jason Harris 37.35 2/15/2003|Jason Harris 39.1 1/5/2002
James Hatch 36.14 2/3/2007 |James Hatch 36.16 2/3/2008|Zach Cicio 36.25 2/3/2013|Eric Guinto 37.76 2/3/2008|Andrew Pino 39.3 1/15/2005
Zach Cicio 36.22 2/2/2014 |Zach Cicio 36.22 2/2/2014|Emmitt Smith 37.5 2/13/2011|TJ Urbanik 37.97 1/26/2014|TJ Urbanik 40.05 12/22/2012
Ed Pomerleau 36.55 2/12/2000 Matt Jordan 37.5 2/6/1993
Jason Harris 36.82 2/6/2005

600m  |Chris Poggi 1:21.82 1/27/2013 |Chris Poggi 1:21.82 1/27/2013|Connor Kwiecien 1:23.24 1/12/2013|Connor Kwiecien 1:25.29 2/6/2012|Bryan Hayes 1:33.1 1/26/2001
Connor Kwiecien 1:23.12 2/2/2014 |Connor Kwiecien  1:23.12 2/2/2014|lan Taylor 1:24.2 2/3/2001|Nolan Cooney 1:26.83 1/26/2014|Dave Beattie 1:33.5 1/22/1993
Andrew Pino 1:23.87 2/3/2008 |Andrew Pino 1:23.87 2/3/2008|Ryan Lynch 1:24.66 2/2/2014|Andrew Pino 1:27.8  1/16/2006|Ryan Busby 1:33.8 1/27/2007
lan Taylor 1:24.2 2/3/2001
Ryan LaBossiere 1:24.54 2/6/2005

1000m [Chris Poggi 2:33.52 1/12/2013 |Chris Poggi 2:33.52 1/12/2013(Todd Elliot 2:35.0 1988|Nolan Cooney 2:36.46 2/2/2014|Charles Perry 2:46.4 2/5/2000
Chris Pietrocarlo 2:34.0 1/16/2010 |Chris Pietrocarlo 2:34.0 1/16/2010|Chris Poggi 2:35.29 2/6/2012|Noah Davis 2:37.97 1/27/2014|Tommy Wood  2:47.14 1/27/2014
Todd Elliot 2:35.0 1988 |[Craig MacPhersor  2:36.2 12/30/2006|John Stanley 2:35.6 2/6/1993|Todd Elliot 2:39.2 1987|lan French 2:49.1 1997
John Stanley 2:35.6 2/6/1993
Craig MacPherson 2:36.2 12/30/2006

1500m |Jake Hawkins 4:00.6 1/16/2010 |Jake Hawkins 4:00.6 1/16/2010|Craig MacPherson 4:08.5 1/22/2006|Matt Downin 4:12.0 2/6/1993|Greg Parthum 4:26.5 2/5/1994
Matt Downin 4:04.8 1995 [Matt Downin 4:04.8 1995|John Stanley 4:09.4 12/26/1992|Brian Schutter 4:15.86 2/3/1996|Mark Blanchard  4:28.0 1/31/1992
Craig MacPherson 4:08.5 1/22/2006 |Chris Pietrocarlo 4:10.1 12/19/2009|Josh Chakarian 4:11.8 2/3/2001|Charles Perry 4:19.9 2/3/2001|John Stanley 4:29.9 1991
John Stanley 4:09.4 12/26/1992
Chris Pietrocarlo 4:10.1 12/19/2009

3000m |Craig MacPherson 8:51.15 2/4/2006 |Anthony Anzivino 8:55.7 1/22/2012|Craig MacPherson  8:51.15 2/4/2006|Matt Downin 8:57.4 2/6/1993|John Fesh 9:27.3 1/22/1994
Anthony Anzivino 8:55.7 1/22/2012 |John Stanley 8:58.3 1/15/1994|John Stanley 8:55.7 2/6/1993|John Stanley 9:18.0 1992 (Tim O'Brien 9:37.2 1986
John Stanley 8:55.7 1/15/1994 |Craig MacPhersor 9:02.10 1/12/2007|Chris Pietrocarlo 9:06.4 1/25/2009|Scott Hayward 9:20.7 1986|Sean Kopetz 9:48.1 1/16/2011
Matt Downin 8:57.4 2/6/1993 Josh Chakarian 9:20.80 2/12/2000
Grant Langevin 9:03.5 1/22/2012




Overall Senior Junior Sophomore Freshman

U Brandon Tsetsilas 22'-0.75" 1989 |Brandon Tsetsilas 22'-0.75" 1989|Fareed Rice 20'-11.25" 2/5/1994|Matt Jordan 20'-3.25" 1992 |Eric Guinto 18'-11.5" 12/16/2006
Brian Scott 21'-5.00" 2/3/2001 |Brian Scott 21'-5.00" 2/3/2001|Matt Jordan 20'-5.00" 1993 |Eric Guinto 20'-0.50" 1/20/2008|Dana Trahan 18'-6.00" 1994
Brandon Bennett 21'-1.25" 2/15/2003 |Matt Jordan 21'-0.25"  1/21/1994|Cody Kretschmer ~ 20'-4.00" 2/10/2001 |Cody Kretschmer 19'-3.75"  1/15/2000|Ryan McMullen 17'-9.75" 1/12/2007
Matt Jordan 21'-0.25" 1/21/1994 Jim Fitzgibbons 20'-4.00" 1980
Fareed Rice 20'-11.25" 2/5/1994

HJ Mark Franklin 6'-3.00" 3/2/2013 |Mark Franklin 6'-3.00" 3/2/2013|Cody Kretschmer 6'-2.00"  12/16/2000(Cody Kretschmer 6'-2.00" 2/12/2000|Pat Kenny 5'-6.00" 1/18/2002
Trevor Bland 6'-2.00" 12/20/2005 |Trevor Bland 6'-2.00" 12/30/2005|Aaron Smith 6'-2.00" 2/6/1993|TJ Urbanik 5'-10.00" 1/19/2014|Shawn Thrasher 5'-6.00" 1992
Pat Kenney 6'-2.00" 2005 |Pat Kenney 6'-2.00" 2005|Andy Cignoni 6'-2.00" 1991|Colin Coutts 5'-10.00" 2/2/2014|Nico Buccieri 5'-4.00" 12/18/2013
Cody Kretschmer 6'-2.00" 2/12/2000 |Brandon Gallant  6'-2.00" 2006 Andy Cignoni 5'-10.00" 1990(John Fesh 5'-4.00" 12/15/1993
Brandon Gallant 6'-2.00" 1996 |Aaron Smith 6'-2.00" 1/22/1994 Andy Cignoni 5'-4.00" 1989
Aaron Smith 6'-2.00" 1/22/1994 |Andy Cignoni 6'-2.00" 1992
Andy Cignoni 6'-2.00" 1992 [David Ham 6'-2.00" 1979
David Ham 6'-2.00" 1979 [Peter O'Connell 6'-2.00" 1979
Peter O'Connell 6'-2.00" 1979

Shotput |Ryan Mihalko 58'-7.25" 1987 |Ryan Mihalko  58'-7.25" 1987 |Ryan Mihalko 52'-8.00" 1986|Joe Berchtold 44'-7.00" 2004 |Brian Deleon  39'-8.50" 1993
James Saltzman 49'-7.00" 1/26/2001 |James Saltzman 49'-7.00" 1/26/2001|James Saltzman 46'-9.75" 2/5/2000|Steve Pendak 43'-3,50" 1976(John Davis 37'-3.75" 1/2/2011
Joe Berchtold 48'-9.50" 1/16/2005 |Joe Berchtold 48'-9.50" 1/16/2005|Kris Beaudoin 46'-8.50" 2/13/1999|Brian Deleon 41'-8.50" 2/5/1994|Stan Olshefski  36'-5.50" Unk
Caleb Thibeault 48'-8.50" 1998
Chad Dowden 47'-2.00" 2/1/2003

Relay Records (by Year)

4x160m |Jordan, McGuiness, LaFleur, Rabe 1:14.5 2/6/1993 4x400m|Beaudoin, Hatch, Kearns, Pino 3:30.93 2/5/2006 D-l Record
Jordan, McGuiness, Cignoni, Fast 1:15.0 2/7/1992 Z. Cicio, R. Lynch, J. Poggi, C. Kwiecien 3:31.64 2/2/2014
1999 1:15.39 2/13/1999 2008 3:32.35 2/3/2008
2002 1:15.27 2/8/2002 2013 3:33.51 1/27/2013
2007 1:15.6 1/27/2007 2000 3:34.8 2/5/2000

4x200m |DeCarlo, Cicio, Calderone, Smith 1:33.30 2/6/2012 4x800m|0'Hara, K.MacPherson, Pietrocarlo, Hawkins 8:05.30 1/31/2010
Cicio, Poggi, Kwiecien, Toohey 1:33.92 2/3/2013 Poggi, Kwiecien, Chabot, Rees 8:20.3 1/10/2013
Guinto, Ciampo, Z. Smith, Howard 1:35.13 2/3/2008 J. Kress, Alizio, Downin, Stanley 8:24.6 1993
1999 1:36.29 1/2/1999 2009 8:27.18 2/8/2009
2010 1:36.41 2/7/2010 2008 8:27.76 1/12/2008

Electronic times are to .01 and hand times are to 0.1. To convert, subtract 0.24s
from electronic and round up to the tenth to get hand time.

If both hand/elec. listed, athlete ran both in separate races.

Corrections? Additions?

Please contact Matt at mtnhurdler@yahoo.com




0055m
Cicio, Zach
Toohey, James
Urbanik, TJ
Palmer, Chris
Buccieri, Nico
Coutts, Colin
Dufton, Mitch
Hajj, Trevor
Hajj, Kyle
Wyka, Adam
Gadsby, Cody
Rowland, Joshua
Manning, Jeff
Beaupre, Kyle
Muller, Sean
Konstant, Jacob
Comeau, Mark
Rioux, Zach
Sayward, Ben
Minassian, Jacon
Gibeau, Mason
Sullivan, Spencer
Stallings, Nathan
Branchina, Andrew
Walsh, Ryan
Vongbandith, Logan
Bastek, Patirk
Simard, Ryan

0055m HH
Urbanik, TJ
Boisse, Doug
Conway, Devin
Hajj, Trevor
Comeau, Mark

0300m
Cicio, Zach
Urbanik, TJ
Toohey, James
Caceres, Mason
Boisse, Doug
Conway, Devin
Coutts, Colin
Caceras, Mason
Palmer, Chris
Hajj, Kyle
Collyer, Jack
Hajj, Trevor
Wyka, Adam
Rioux, Zach
Sullivan, Spencer
Manning, Jeff
Rowland, Joshua

4x160m
Pinkerton 4x160m

6.5/6.65
6.7
7.04
7.0
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.7
7.7
7.8
7.8
7.8
7.9
7.9
7.9
7.9
8.1
8.3
8.5
8.7
8.8

8.2
8.5
9.4
10.2
10.2

36.22
37.97
39.16
39.94
40.22
41.4
42.0
42.6
443
44.7
44.7
44.9
45.2
45.7
45.7
46.7
47.3

1:16.5

Cicio, Urbanik, Toohey, Kwiecien

2/3/2014

Pinkerton Academy Boys Indoor Track

0600m
Kwiecien, Connor
Lynch, Ryan
Poggi, Joe
Cooney, Nolan
Lanternier, Sam
Davis, Noah
Rees, Nathan
Graves, Stuart
Davey, Mark
lannazzi, Mark
Squibb, Matt
Sevilla, Nick
Dalton, Michael
Wood, Tommy
Gundrum, Tyler
Daneau, Rob
Bowring, Matt
Sheridan, Reed
Rasmussen, Nathan
Smalley, Noah

1000m
Cooney, Nolan
Davis, Noah
Kwiecien, Connor
Poggi, Joe
Rees, Nathan
White, Nick
Smith, Austin
Wood, Tommy
Robinson, Matt
Lanternier, Sam
Hanlon, Mark
White, Garret
Estes, Mike
Hanlon, Mike

1500m
Smith, Austin
Parent, Phil
Clark, Owen
Robinson, Matt
Hanlon, Tom
Pietrocarlo, Nick
Graves, Calvin
Davey, Mark
Wood, Tommy
Albano, Tyler
Sevilla, Nick
Walsh, Ryan
Gende, Tom
Macgregor, Tyler

4x200m
Pinkerton 4x200m

1:23.12
1:24.66
1:24.74
1:26.83
1:29.18
1:29.4
1:29.8
1:33.43
1:39.3
1:42.0
1:46.0
1:47.1
1:48.7
1:49.0
1:49.0
1:51.0
1:54.0
1:55.1
1:56.0
2:05.0

2:36.46
2:37.97
2:40.6
2:42.91
2:43.18
2:45.11
2:45.14
2:54.0
3:00.6
3:06.2
3:19.0
3:22.3
3:22.4
3:24.0

4:19.8
4:21.0
4:22.77
4:24.52
4:27.90
4:29.42
4:40.52
4:45.16
4:45.5
4:47.8
4:50.0
4:54.2
5:09.0
5:43.0

1:36.55

Cicio, Toohey, Kwiecien, Palmer

4x400m
Pinkerton 4x400m

3:31.64

Cicio, Lynch, Poggi, Kwiecien

3000m
Parent, Phil
Hanlon, Tom
Pietrocarlo, Nick
Sevilla, Nick

HJ
Urbanik, TJ
Coutts, Colin
Williams, Cooper
Buccieri, Nico
Squire, Dean
Tangerone, Daniel
Squires, Dean
Tangarone, Dan
Caceres, Mason
Konstant, Jake

U
Urbanik, TJ
Hanlon, Mark
Hajj, Kyle
Conway, Devin
Palmer, Chris
Coutts, Colin
Wyka, Adam
Manning, Jeff
Hajj, Trevor
Buccieri, Nico
Muller, Sean
Collyer, Jack
Bastek, Pat
Konstant, Jake
Stallings, Nathan
Vongbandith, Logan
Minassian, Jacob
Sayward, Ben
Comeay, Mark
Simard, Ryan
Vachon, Kyle

Shot
Davis, John
Urbanik, TJ
Rebello, Anthony
Harper, Phil
Cooper, Williams
Dennis, Richard
Gadsby, Cody
Acciard, Nick
Burnham, Richard
Konstant, Jake
Seccareccio, Rob

4x800m
Pinkerton 4x160m

9:10.85

9:22.7

9:26.77

9:40.3

5'-10.00"
5'-10.00"
5'-6.00"
5'-4.00"
5'-4.00"
5'-2.00"
5'-2.00"
5'-2.00"
5'-0.00"
5'-0.00"

19'-2.25"
18'-10.25"
17'-9.00"
17'-9.00"
17'-4.25"
17'-4.00"
15'-8.50"
15'-4.75"
15'-4.50"
15'-3.00"
15'-0.50"
14'-10.50"
14'-8.50"
14'-3.00"
14'-2.50"
13'-10.00"
13'-8.00"
13'-6.00"
13'-3.50"
12'-5.00"
11'-9.50"

46'-7.50"
40'-3.50"
36'-6.75"
35'-5.00"
35'-3.00"
33'-11.50"
31'-4.00"
30'-10.75"
27'-6.25"
27'-0.25"
22'-8.50"

8:27.7

Season Best Marks



12/15/2013
55H Name
1 Trevor Hajj
35 Name
1 Chris Palmer
2 Colin Coutts
3 Mitch Dufton
4 Trevor Hajj
5 Nico Buccieri
6 Adam Wyka
7 Cody Gadsby
8 Joshua Rowland
9 Jeff Manning
10 Kyle Beaupre
11 Sean Muller
12 Jacob Konstant
13 Mark Comeau
14 Kyle Hajj
15 Zach Rioux
16 Jacon Minassian
17 Kyle Beaupre
18 Mason Gibeau
19 Spencer Sullivan
20 Nathan Stillings
21 Andrew Branchina
22 Logan Vongbandith
23 Patrick Bastek
24 Ryan Simard
300 Name
1 Colin Coutts
2 Jack Collyer
3 Trevor Hajj
4 Kyle Hajj
5 Spencer Sullivan
6 Jeff Manning
7 Zach Rioux
8

Joshua Rowland
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Salem vs. Pinkerton
Hackler Fieldhouse

Name
Nate Rees
Stuart Graves
Sam Lanternier
Mark lannazzi
Matt Squibb
Michael Dalton
Tyler Gundrum
Rob Daneau
Matt Bowring
Nathan Rasmussen

Name
Connor Kwiecien
Noah Davis
Nick White
Mark Hanlon
Garret White
Mike Estes

Name
Phil Parent
Austin Smith
Tom Hanlon
Nick Pietrocarlo
Matt Robinson
Mark Davey
Nick Sevilla
Calvin Graves
Tommy Wood
Tyler Albano
Ryan Walsh
Tom Gende
Tyler Macgregor
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Name
John Davis
TJ Urbanik
Phil Harper
Cooper Williams
Cody Gadsby
Richard Dennis
Nick Acciard
Jake Konstant
Rob Seccareccio

Name

TJ Urbanik

Chris Palmer
Kyle Hajj

Jeff Manning

Trevor Hajj
Nico Buccieri

Jacob Minassian

Ben Sayward
Mark Comeau

Logan Vongbandith

Nathan Stallings
Pat Bastek
Sean Muller
Kyle Vachon
Mark Hanlon

Name
Cooper Williams
TJ Urbanik
Nico Buccieri
Daniel Tangerone
Kyle Beaupre

Mark
44'-5.50"
38'-7.00"
35'-5.00"
35'-3.00"
30'-0.25"
29'-0.50"
28'-3.50"
27'-0.25"
22'-8.50"

Mark
18'-7.25"
17'-4.25"
16'-6.50"
15'-4.75"
15'-0.25"
14'-11.5"
13'-6.75"
13'-6.00"
13'-3.50"
13'-3.00"
12'-7.00"
11'-7.50"
11'-4.00"

9'-9.00"
F

Mark
5'-6.00"
5'-6.00"
5'-4.00"
5'-2.00"

NH




Boys 55 Meter

Dash

Prelimnaries

Dartmout h Hi gh Schoo
Leverone Fi el d House,

1 Ccio, Zach 12 Pinkerton
8 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton
23 Pal mer, Chris 10 Pi nkerton
28 Buccieri, N co 09 Pi nkerton
37 Coutts, Colin 10 Pinkerton
Fi nal s
Cicio, Zach 12 Pinkerton
CGocha, Mal col m 11 Plymouth Reg
Feliz, Angel 10 Concord
Bartos, Jan 12 Oyster River
Feliz, George 12 Concord
Porter, Joe 11 Hanover
Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton
Canpbel | -Green, Malik 11 Manch Mem
Boys 300 Meter Dash
1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton
2 Gocha, Malcolm 11 Plymouth Reg
3 Bazarnicki, Quentin 12 Monadnock
4 Caffry, Philip 12 Hanover
5 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pinkerton
6 Seward, Ben 12 M. Ant hony
9 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton
10 Caceres, Mason 12 Pinkerton
12 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton
Boys 600 Meter Run
1 Kwi eci en, Connor 12 Pinkerton 1
2 Polichronopoul 0os,Bre 12 Merr Va 1
3 Cooney, Nol an 10 Pi nkerton 1
4 Gradijan, Martin 12 Lebanon 1
5 Brandneyer, Andrew 12 M. Anthony 1
6 Barowski, Joseph 11 Bishop CGuer 1
7 Lynch, Ryan 11 Pi nkerton 1
9 Lanternier, Sam 10 Pinkerton 1
10 Graves, Stuart 09 Pinkerton 1
Boys 1000 Meter Run
1 Hoerner, Brett 11 mManch Mem 2
2 Davis, Noah 10 Pinkerton 2
3 Hanks, Keegan 12 Merr Valley 2
4 Rees, Nathan 11 Pinkerton 2
5 Bartlett, Warren 11 Bish Brady 2
6 Saltmarsh, Carter 12 Merr Valley 2
1 Wite, Nck 11 Pinkerton 2
Boys 1500 Meter Run
1 Fontaine, Josh 11 Lebanon 4
2 Smith, Austin 11 Pinkerton 4
3 CORLEY, SHANE 12 Kearsarge 4
4 Cark, Owen 11 Pinkerton 4
5 Gsh, Chris 10 Sharon Acad 4
6 Robi nson, WMatt 11 Pinkerton 4
13 Graves, Calvin 09 Pinkerton 4
16 Davey, Mark 09 Pi nkerton 4

36.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
39.
39.
40.

1 27.
. 27.
. 27.
. 28.
: 28.
1 29.
. 29.
: 30.
. 33.

142,
142,
143,
1 46.
: 48.
: 50.
. 55,

2 17.
. 25.
. 26.
. 28.
: 28.
- 30.
: 40.
1 45,

NNNNO

. 79q
07q

30
33
49

6. 68
6.74
6. 85
6.
6
6
7
7

90

. 96
.98
.04
.21

91
05
18
32
68
84
84
94
22

00
03
89
00
71
06
45
89
43

22
54
97
03
78
27
93

83
63
50
09
22
59
52
16
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Sessi on Meet #2
Hanover NH - 12/21/2013
Boys 3000 Meter Run
1 Parent, Phillip 12 Pi nkerton 9:12.76
2 dark, Davis 11 Manch Mem  9:25. 33
3 Hanl on, Tom 10 Pinkerton 9:27.74
4 OBrien, Patrick 09 Oyster River9:30.02
5 Barth, Cameron 11 Oyster River9:30.71
6 McLaren, Tyler 12 Bi shop Guert9: 32. 65
8 Pietrocarlo, N ck 11 Pinkerton 9:39.33
10 Sevilla, Nick 10 Pinkerton 9:40. 99
Boys 55 Meter Hurdl es
Prelimnaries
5 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton 8. 70q
6 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 8.71q
Final s
1 Feliz, Ceorge 12 Concord .02
2 Case, Shawn 12 Manch Mem .17
3 Bazarnicki, Qentin 12 Mnadnock .33
4 Bartos, Jan 12 Oyster River .50
5 Urbani k, TJ 10 Pi nkerton .52
6 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton .61
7 Durfee, Nathaniel 12 M. Anthony .79
8 Pal nmer, Tyler 11 Manchester M 8.80
Boys 4x200 Meter Rel ay
1 Pinkerton 1:37.69 12
1) Cicio, Zach 12 2) Ubanik, TJ 10
3) Kwi ecien, Connor 12 4) Toohey, Janes
2 Hanover 1:38.73
3 Thetford Acadeny 1:41. 06
4 M. Anthony 1:43. 45
5 Manchester Menori 1:44.02
6 Merrinmack Valley 1:44.42
Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay
1 M. Anthony 3:42.10
2 Pinkerton 3:43. 38
1) Lynch, Ryan 11 2) Davis, Noah 10
3) Lanternier, Sam 10 4) Rees, Nathan 11
3 Merrimack Valley 3:45.06
4 Monadnock 3:47.45
5 Manchester Menori al 3:52.17
6 Hanover 3:59.73
Boys Hi gh Junp
1 Pal ner, Tyler 11 Manch Mem 5-10.00
2 Bolan, Tim 12 Pl ynout h 5-08. 00
3 Keep, Carlo 11 Hanover 5-06. 00
3 Chapman, Col 11 Thetford 5-06. 00
5 Sylvester,Dillion 12 Franklin 5-06.00
6 Pomer, Kevin 12 Lebanon 5-04. 00
6 Enerson, Samuel 11 Thetford 5-04. 00
6 El den, Gray 12 Concord 5-04. 00
10 Buccieri, N co 09 Pinkerton 5-01.00
10 Tangar one, Dan 11 Pinkerton 5-01.00
-- Caceres, Mason 12 Pinkerton NH
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Dartmout h Hi gh School Session Meet #2
Leverone Field House,

Boys Long Junp

Fel iz, Angel
Merchant, W |
Case, Shawn

10 Concord
11 Lebanon

Ur bani k, TJ 10 Pi nkerton
Chapman, Col e 11 Thetford
17 Pal nmer, Chris 10 Pi nkerton

1
2
3
4 Bazarni cki, Quenti
5
6

19 Hanl on, Mark 12 Pinkerton
27 Hajj, Kyle 09 Pi nkerton
40 Hajj, Trevor 09 Pi nkerton

Men - Team Ranki ngs -

Pi nkerton
Lebanon
Merrimack Vall ey
Concord

Pl ymout h Regi ona
Oyster River

Bi shop CGuertin
Frankl i n

Bi shop Brady

12 Manchest er
n 12 Monadnock

20- 00.
19- 08.
19- 05.
19-02.
18- 10.
18- 08.
16-07.
16- 05.
15-05.
13- 09.

50
50
00
75
25
25
00
00
75
00

PNWAOOIO

Hanover NH - 12/21/2013

Boys Shot Put
1 Davis, John

12 Pi nkerton

2 Kay, Mustapha 12 St. Johnsb
3 Coffredi, John 12 Lebanon

4 Merchant, WII
5 Atwood, Lukas

Events Scored

Manchest er Menori al

M . Ant hony

Hanover

Monadnock

Thet ford Acadeny

St. Johnsbury Acadeny
Kear sar ge

Shar on Acadeny

11 Lebanon
10 Bi shop Cuer
6 MacDonal d, Wl liam 12 Manch Mem

46-02.
44-08.
44-00.
41-11.
40- 08.
40-07.

00
00
00
00
00
00

PNWSAOOIO



Boys 55 Meter

Dash

Prelimnaries

1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton

6 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton
10 Pal mer, Chris 10 Pi nkerton
12 Buccieri, N co 09 Pinkerton
20 Coutts, Colin 10 Pi nkerton
Fi nal s

1 Ccio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton

2 Feliz, Angel 10 Concord

3 Leefmans, Christian 12 Exeter

4 Arling, Christopher 11 Bi shop Guer

5 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton
Boys 300 Meter Dash

1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton

2 Leefmans, Christian 12 Exeter

3 Arling, Christopher 11 Bi shop Cuer

4 Case, Shawn 12 Manch Mem

5 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton

6 Caceres, Mason 12 Pi nkerton

9 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton
13 Conway, Devin 11 Pi nkerton
Boys 600 Meter Run

1 Harter, Tomy 12 W nnacunnet

2 Cooney, Nol an 10 Pi nkerton

3 Hoerner, Brett 11 Manch Mem

4 Lynch, Ryan 11 Pi nkerton

5 Lanternier, Sam 10 Pi nkerton

6 O Connor, Evan 12 W nnacunnet
Boys 1000 Meter Run

1 Kwi eci en, Connor 12 Pinkerton

2 Davis, Noah 10 Pi nkerton

3 Busi, Janes 11 Ti nmberl ane

4 Rees, Nathan 11 Pi nkerton

5 Poggi, Joe 12 Pi nkerton

6 Kinball, Niall 10 Ti nmber!| ane
Boys 1500 Meter Run

1 Trott, Justin 12 W nnacunnet

2 Smith, Austin 11 Pi nkerton

3 Parker, Bryce 12 W nnacunnet

4 DeChane, Tyler 11 Ti nberl ane

5 Clark, Davis 11 Manch Mem

6 Lietz, Chris 12 Exeter

9 Wod, Tommy 09 Pi nkerton
11 Al bano, Tyler 10 Pi nkerton
12 Davey, Mark 09 Pi nkerton
Boys 3000 Meter Run

1 Hanl on, Tom 10 Pi nkerton

2 Sevilla, Nick 10 Pi nkerton

3 Jani k, Luke 11 W nnacunnet

4 Smith, Pepper 11 Concord

5

6

Pi etrocarl o,

NH | ndoor Track and Field League 12/28/2013

UNH Meets Eveni ng Session Meet #3 -
Sweet Oval

Ni ck 11 Pinkerton
Nehnme, John M chae

10 Concord
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40.
41.
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12/ 28/ 2013

UNH
Boys 55 Meter Hurdl es
Prelimnaries
3 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton 8. 6q
8 Conway, Devin 11 Pi nkerton 9.7
Fi nal s
1 Feliz, George 12 Concord 7.9
2 Case, Shawn 12 Manchester M 8.0
3 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton 8.5
4 Wtt, Collin 12 W nnacunnet 8.7
5 Pal ner, Tyler 11 Manchester M 9.1
6 Tacker, Geoff 11 Manchester M 9.3
Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay
1 Pi nkerton 3:45.0
1) Kwi ecien, Connor 12 2) Poggi, Joe 12
3) Lynch, Ryan 11 4) Davis, Noah 10
2 W nnacunnet 3:54.6
3 Manchester Menori al 4:04. 4
4 Ti nber| ane 4:04.5
5 Manchester West 4:14.0
6 Concord 4:28.5
Boys Hi gh Junp
1 Palner, Tyler 11 Manch Mem 5-08. 00
2 Arika, Alex 11 Bi shop CGuer 5-04. 00
3 Wtt, Collin 12 W nnacunnet J5-04. 00
4 Tacker, Ceoff 11 Manch Mem 5-02. 00
5 Caceres, Mason 12 Pi nkerton 5-00. 00
6 Burpee, Nicholas 10 Manch West J5-00. 00
Boys Long Junp
1 Case, Shawn 12 Manch Mem 19-09. 50
2 Feliz, Angel 10 Concord 19-00. 75
3 Beauregard, John 11 Exeter 18-02.50
4 Arika, Alex 11 Bishop Guer 17-10.25
5 Proudy, Jake 11 W nnacunnet 17-06.00
6 Hanl on, Mark 12 Pi nkerton 17-05. 50
11 Pal ner, Chris 10 Pi nkerton 15-09. 50
16 Hajj, Kyle 09 Pinkerton 15-00. 00
18 Hajj, Trevor 09 Pi nkerton 14-02. 50
Boys Shot Put
1 Rendon, Julian 12 Nashua North 45-06. 00
2 Davis, John 12 Pi nkerton 44-04. 50
3 Keach, Brendon 12 Exeter 44-01. 00
4 Hol |l and, Duncan 11 Nashua North 44-00. 00
5 Brouillet, Matt 10 Manchester W 40-09.50
6 MacDonal d, WIlliam 12 Manch Mem 40-06.50
Men 4x160 Meter Rel ay
1 Concord 1:20.8
2 Pinkerton 1:21.1
1) Buccieri, Nico 09 2) Palnmer, Chris 10
3) Coutts, Colin 10 4) Hanl on, Mark 12
3 W nnacunnet 1:22.1
4 Ti nberl ane 1:23.5
5 Manchester Menori al 1:24.8
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NH | ndoor Track and Field League 12/28/2013
UNH Meets Eveni ng Session Meet #3 - 12/28/2013
Paul Sweet Oval UNH

Men - Team Rankings - 12 Events Scored

1) Pinkerton 95
2) W nnacunnet 48
3) Manchester Menori al 45
4) Concord 34
5) Ti nberl ane 20
6) Exeter 18
7) Bishop Guertin 15
8) Nashua North 9

9) Manchester West 7



Boys 55 Meter

Dash

Prelimnaries

1 Ccio, Zach

7 Toohey, Janes
12 Pal nmer, Chris
16 Buccieri,
27 Coutts, Colin

F
1 Cicio, Zach

2 Feliz, Ange

3 CGocha, Mal col

4 Lafond, Nick
5 Feliz, George
6 Toohey, Janes

Boys 300 Meter

Ni co

m

Dash

Cicio, Zach
Gocha, Ml co
Tar box, Dyl an
Feliz, Ange
Ur bani k, TJ
Toohey, Janes
Caceres, Maso

OCOoOUThA,WNPE

Boys 600 Meter

m

n

Run

Kwi eci en, Con
Fl ynn, Rob
Rees, Nat han
Lynch, Ryan
Cr anmer,
Lant er ni er,

OO, WNPE

Boys 1000 Meter

nor

Tomy
Sam

Run

Cooney, Nol an
Davi s, Noah
Perry, Keith
VWite, Nick
W ttenberg,

Parr, Jake

Wbod, Tonmy

OCOoOUTA,WNPE

Boys 1500 Meter

Ryan

Run

Smith, Austin
Par ent, Phil

MacG bbon, An
Settineri, Jo
C ark, Onen

Robi nson,
Al bano, Tyl er

QO U~ WNLE

1

Boys 3000 Meter

ip
dy
e

Mat t

Run

Hanl on, Tom
Pi etrocarl o,
MAuliffe, G
Mur phy, Cody
Kane, Jared
Sevilla, N ck

OO, WNPE

Ni ck
ant

12
12
10
09
10

12
10
11
12
12
12

12
11
12
10
10
12
12

12
12
11
11
11
10

10
10
11
11
12
12
09

11
12
12
11
11
11
10

10
11
12
11
10
10

NH | ndoor Track and Field League 1/5/2014
UNH Meets Afternoon Session Meet #4 -
Sweet Oval

Pi nkert on
Pi nkerton
Pi nkerton
Pi nkert on
Pi nkert on

Pi nkert on
Concord

Pl ymout h Reg
Londonderry
Concord

Pi nkert on

Pi nkert on

Pl ymout h Reg
Ki ngswood
Concord

Pi nkert on

Pi nkert on

Pi nkerton

Pi nkert on
Bedf ord

Pi nkerton
Pi nkerton
Londonderry
Pi nkert on

Pi nkert on
Pi nkert on
Londonderry
Pi nkert on
Bedf ord
CGof f st own
Pi nkert on

Pi nkerton
Pi nkerton
Cof f st own
Sal em

Pi nkert on
Pi nkerton
Pi nkerton

Pi nkert on
Pi nkert on
Londonderry
Cof f st own
Londonderry
Pi nkert on
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1 27.
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: 30.
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1 34.

141,
1 45,
1 46.
1 49,
149,
. 55,
: 58.

: 20.
:21.
: 26.
- 30.
1 33.
. 36.
1 47.

24,
. 36.
: 40.
141,
: 50.
: 56.

DO WONOO® GO OO NN W N © 0100 00~

NOPR~OO W

PNWHAOOIO PNWSAOIO PNWr~OIO PNWR~OOIO PNWHAOIO

PNWR~OOIO

UNH

Boys 55 Meter

1/5/ 2014

Hur dl es

Prelimnaries
3 Ubanik, TJ

10 Pi nkerton

8 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton
Fi nal s

1 Feliz, Ceorge 12 Concord

2 Jaeger, Nate 12 Bedford

3 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry
4 Bazarnicki,Qentin 12 Monadnock
5 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton

6 Tarbox, Dyl an 12 Ki ngswood
Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay

1 Pinkerton 3
2 Monadnock 3:
3 Sal em 3:
4 Bedford 3:
5 Gof f st own 3:
6 Kennett 3:
Boys Hi gh Junp

1 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry
2 McCool e, Keelan 12 Bedford

3 Sol dano, Tim 10 Sal em

4 Sylvester, Dillon Frankl i n

5 El den, G ay 12 Concord

6 Guay, Trevor 10 Londonderry
6 Carney, Jack 12 Gof f st own

8 Coutts, Colin 10 Pi nkerton
10 Caceres, Mason 12 Pi nkerton
10 Buccieri, N co 09 Pinkerton
Boys Long Junp

1 Feliz, Angel 10 Concord

2 Bazarnicki, Qentin 12 Mnadnock
3 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton

4 Bowman, Jordan 12 Sal em

5 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry
6 Harrison, Connor 11 Bedford

7 Hanl on, Mark 12 Pi nkerton
16 Pal mer, Chris 10 Pi nkerton
21 Buccieri, N co 09 Pinkerton
Boys Shot Put

1 Foden, Kyle 10 Londonderry
2 Davis, John 12 Pi nkerton

3 Brodeur, Sean 12 Bedford

4 Krause, Tyler 12 Bedford

5 Johnston, Matt 12 Bedford

6 Parnell, Colin 12 Sal em
Men 4x160 Meter Rel ay

1 Bedford

2 Pinkerton

3 Concord

4 Sal em

5 Londonderry

6 Monadnock

1 47.

: 57.

8.3
8.7
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49.
56.
56.
57.
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6- 04.
6- 02.
5- 06.
5-04.
J5-04.
J5-04.
J5-04.
5-02.
5-00.
5-00.

19- 03.
19-02.
18- 07.
18-01.
18- 00.
17-08.
17-04.
16-02.
14-11.

43- 05.
43-00.
41-02.

J41-02.

40-02.
40- 00.

: 18.
18.
20.
20.
21.
1 22.
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25
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00
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NH | ndoor Track and Field League 1/5/2014
UNH Meets Afternoon Session Meet #4 - 1/5/2014
Paul Sweet Oval UNH

Men - Team Rankings - 12 Events Scored

1) Pinkerton 103
2) Bedford 45
3) Londonderry 37.50
4) Concord 32
5) Sal em 25
6) Monadnock 20
7) Cof fstown 12.50

8) Pl ymout h Regi onal 9
9) Ki ngswood 5
10) Franklin 3
11) Kennett 2



45t h Dartnouth Rel ays
Leverone Field House
Dart mout h Col | ege, Hanover NH - 1/10/2014 to 1/11/2014

Boys 55 Meter Dash Boys 1 MIle Run Unseeded
Prelimnaries 10 Smith, Austin 11 Pinkerton 4: 43. 36
7 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton 6.77q
27 Toohey, James 12 Pi nkerton 6. 95 Boys 2 Mle Run Seeded
1 Tierney, Colin 12 Bishop Hendr 9:40.63 10
Sem - Final s 2 Principe Jr., Davi 9 La Salle A 9:42.23 8
- Cicio, zach 12 Pi nkerton FS 3 Fontaine, Josh 11 Lebanon 9:52.98 6
4 Decker, Ben 12 Yarnouth 9:54.07 4
Boys 55 Meter Dash 5 Potter, Mchael 11 Bishop Hendr 9:54.78 2
Fi nal s 6 Tardiff, Colin 10 Scarborough 9:55.81 1
1 Vel ez, Dashawn 12 Canbridge R 6.60 10 11 Parent, Phillip 12 Pinkerton 10:10.56
2 Fuller, Mtch 12 Lancaster 6.64 8
3 Clark, Matt 12 Fair Haven 6.68 6 Boys 2 MIle Run Unseeded
4 Anderson, Shaquill 12 Canbridge R 6.70 4 8 Hanlon, Tom 10 Pi nkerton 10:12.07
5 Mell o, Zachary 12 Bi shop Stang 6.72 2
6 Santilli, Broderic 12 La Salle Aca 6.74 1 Boys 55 Meter Hurdl es

Prelim naries
Boys 300 Meter Dash 34 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 8.92

1 Jenkins, Zakari 11 Nashua North 36.06 10

2 Spi kes, Daquane 12 Sweet Hone 36.08 8 Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay

3 Labrecque, Luis 11 Disraeli H 36.19 6 1 Andover 3:32.02 10

4 Radel, Adrian 11 Weynout h 36.55 4 2 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:33.82 8

5 Goulding, WIliam 12 Nashua Nort 36.75 2 3 Pinkerton 3:36.06 6

6 Arling, Christoph 11 Bish Guer 36.81 1 1) Cicio, Zach 12 2) Cooney, Nolan 10

11 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton 37.17 3) Lynch, Ryan 11 4) Kwi eci en, Connor 12

52 Urbani k, TJ 10 Pinkerton 39. 13 4 Merrimack 3:36.39 4

79 Toohey, James 12 Pi nkerton 40. 44 5 Bi shop Hendri cken 3:36.96 2
6 South Burlington 3:36.99 1

Boys 600 Meter Run

1 Kirsty, Robert 12 Burnt Hills 1:23.13 10 Boys Shot Put Seeded

2 Clayton, Wsley 12 Averill Park 1:23.80 8 1 Donbrowski, Evan 12 St John's 57-06.75 10

3 Kwi eci en, Connor 12 Pinkerton 1:23.85 6 2 DeYoung, Tony 12 Lancaster 57-02.50 8

4 Harter, Tommy 12 Wnnacunnet 1:24.13 4 3 Sicurella,Brandon 12 Lancaster 54-09.50 6

5 Alley-Tarter, Jer 12 Marthas V 1:24.23 2 4 Gecco, Ronan 11 Pi oneer 48-06.25 4

6 Wttenberg, Ryan 12 Bedford 1:25.05 1 5 Santoro, Anthony 12 South den 48-04.50 2

16 Lynch, Ryan 11 Pi nkerton 1: 28. 46 6 Richards, Ryan 12 Penbroke 48-04.25 1
17 Davi s, John 12 Pinkerton 43-03.75

Boys 1000 Meter Run

1 Burke, M ckey 12 Rush-Henriet 2:30.58 10

2 Burke, Janes 11 Port Jeffers 2:32.35 8

3 Munnelly, Sean 11 Canpbel | 2:35.56 6

4 Magi n, Zach 12 WlliamHall 2:37.44 4

5 Brociner, Marcelo 12 Sorerville 2:37.75 2

6 Cooney, Nol an 10 Pi nkerton 2:37.94 1

16 Davi s, Noah 10 Pi nkerton 2:41. 44

18 Poggi, Joe 12 Pi nkerton 2:42.91



Dart mout h Col | ege,

Men - Team Ranki ngs -

45t h Dartnouth Rel ays
Leverone Fi el d House

Hanover

NH

- 1/10/ 2014 to 1/11/2014

20 Events Scor ed

La Sall e Acadeny

Bi shop Hendri cken
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake
Port Jefferson

Col oni e

Bost on Col | ege Hi gh
Barri ngton

Pi nkerton

Merri mack

W ndham

Char | emagne

Lower Canada

Bedf ord

Londonderry

Fairfield College Prep
Averill Park

Moses Brown

Far m ngt on

Cui | der | and
Ml ford
VWaterville

South dens Falls
W nnacunnet
Geenfield
Sonerville

Bi shop Stang

Mart has Vi neyard
Cent enni al Hi gh Schoo
Frontier
Scar bor ough

Amity Reg.
Souhegan

Li ncol n Hi gh

54
28
22
21
20
16
16
13
12
10
10
10
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Canbri dge Rindge & Latin
Nashua North

Lancast er

Sweet Hone

Sai nt John's Prep
Lebanon

Andover

St ani sl as

Fai r Haven
Rush-Henrietta

Ti conder oga

Bour get

Penbr oke

Col I ege du Vieux Montrea
Weynout h

Essex

WIIliam Hal

Cohoes
Di srael i
Canpbel
Christian Brothers (Al b)
Academ e Les Estacades
Yar nout h

Pi oneer

Kennebunk

Manchest er Menori al
Gray- New d oucest er

Bel nont

Sout h Burlington

Chel nsf ord

Bi shop CGuertin

Ni skayuna

H gh School Gau
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1/9/2014

55H Name
1 Devin Conway
2 Trevor Hajj
3 Mark Comeau
55 Name
1 TJ Urbanik
2 Chris Palmer
3 Colin Coutts
4 Trevor Hajj
5 Nico Buccieri
6 Kyle Hajj
7 Adam Wyka
8 Jeff Manning
9 Ben Sayward
10 Spencer Sullivan
11 Cody Gadshy
12 Nathan Stallings
13 Mark Comeau
14 Mason Gibeau
15 Zach Rioux
16 Sean Muller
17 Andrew Branchina
18 Mark Comeau
19 Jacob Minassian
20 Ryan Walsh
21 Logan Vongbandith
22 Patrick Bastek
23 Ryan Simard

Name

w

Devin Conway
Mason Caceras
Chris Palmer
Kyle Hajj
Trevor Hajj
Jack Collyer
Adam Wyka
Zach Rioux
Steve Sullivan
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o
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10
11
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Concord vs. Pinkerton

Hackler Fieldhouse

Name
Mark Davey
Stuart Graves
Mark lannazzi
Nico Sevilla
Tommy Wood
Matt Squib
Tyler Gundrum
Michael Dalton
Reed Sheridan
Matt Bowring

Nate Rasmussen

Noah Smalley

Name
Matt Robinson
Sam Lanternier

Nate Rees
Mike Estes
Mike Hanlon

Name
Owen Clark
Ryan Walsh

Tyler Albano
Nick Pietrocarlo
Matt Robinson
Mark Davey
Nick Sevilla
Calvin Graves
Tommy Wood
Tyler Albano
Ryan Walsh
Tom Gende
Tyler Macgregor

Mark
1:39.3
1:40.7
1:45.2
1:47.1
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Name
Mark Hanlon
Kyle Hajj
Devin Conway
Colin Coutts
Chris Palmer
Adam Wyka
Trevor Hajj
Nico Buccieri
Jeff Manning
Sean Muller
Jack Collyer
Pat Bastek
Jake Konstant

Nathan Stallings

Mark
18'-7.50"
17'-9.00"
17'-9.00"
17'-4.00"
17'-1.00"
15'-8.50"
15'-4.50"
15'-3.00"
15'-1.50"
15'-0.50"

14'-10.50"
14'-8.50"
14'-3.00"
14'-2.50"

Logan Vongbandith 13'-10.00"

Jacob Minassian

Ben Sayward
Ryan Simard
Kyle Vachon

Name
TJ Urbanik

Colin Coutts
Dean Squires

Nico Buccieri
Dan Tangarone
Mason Caceras
Jake Konstant

Name
John Davis
TJ Urbanik

Anthony Rebello

Richard Dennis
Cody Gadshy
Phil Harper
Nick Acciard

13'-8.00"
13'-1.00"
12'-5.00"
11'-9.50"

Mark
5'-6.00"
5'-4.00"
5'-4.00"
5'-2.00"
5'-2.00"
5'-0.00"
5'-0.00"

Mark
42'-11.50"
40'-3.50"
36'-6.75"
33'-11.50"
31'-4.00"
31'-2.75"
30'-10.75"

Richard Burnham 27'-6.25"

Rob Seccareccio

22'-6.00"



Shuttl e 55m Dash
Bedford ‘A
Portsmouth * A

Pi nkerton A
Phillips Exeter ‘A
Londonderry ‘A
Alvirne ‘A

Ok, WNE

Shuttl e 55m Hurdl es
Phillips Exeter ‘A
Bedford ‘A
Portsmouth * A
Merri mack ‘A

Pi nkerton * A
MIlford ‘A

OO, WNPE

Boys 4x160 Meter Rel ay

Nashua North ‘A
Bedford ‘A
Portsmouth ‘A

Merri mack ‘A
Londonderry ‘A
Phillips Exeter ‘A
Pi nkerton ‘ A

o wWNE

W dcat Rel ays
Paul Sweet Oval, UNH, 1/23/2014
Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay
26.9 12 1 Merrinmack ‘A
27.8 10 2 Nashua North ‘A
27.8 8 3 Souhegan ‘A
28.1 6 4 Bedford ‘A
28.1 4 5 Portsmouth ‘A
28.2 2 6 Ti nberl ane ‘A
14 Pinkerton ‘A
33.5 12 Boys 4x800 Meter Rel ay
34.5 10 1 Souhegan ‘A
35.1 8 2 Pinkerton ‘A
36.5 6 3 Alvirne ‘A
37.8 4 4 Merrimack ‘A
38.9 2 5 Bedford ‘A
6 Tinberlane ‘A
Boys Di stance Medl ey Rel ay
1:15.8 12 1 Wnnacunnet ‘A
1:17.3 10 2 Pinkerton ‘C
1:17. 4 8 Pi nkerton ‘B’
1:18.0 6 3 Prospect Mountain ‘A
1:18.3 4 4 Alvirne ‘A
1:18.5 2 5 Gof fstown ‘A
DQ 6 MIford ‘A

Men - Team Ranki ngs -

Pi nkerton ‘A

6 Events Scored

Bedf ord

Pi nkert on
Mer ri mack

Por t snout h
Nashua North
Souhegan
Phillips Exeter
Al virne

W nnacunnet

Prospect Mountain

Londonderry
Por t snout h
Ti nber| ane
CGof f st own
MIlford

42
32
30
26
22
20
20
16
12

DB

co 0 0 Co 00 o

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

: 40.

40.
41.
43.
47.
47.
54.

24.
27.
35.
39.
44.

1 46.
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NH | ndoor Track and Field League 1/19/2014
UNH Meets Afternoon Session Meet #6 - 1/19/2014
Paul Sweet Oval UNH

Boys 55 Meter Dash Boys 3000 Meter Run
Prelimnaries 1 Parent, Phillip
1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton 6. 69 2 Settineri, Joe
15 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton 7.0 3 Cark, Davis
4 Hanl on, Tom
Fi nal s 5 Savi ano, Peter
1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pinkerton 6.5 6 Pietrocarlo, N ck
2 Jenkins, Zakari 11 Nashua North 6.6
3 Pagan, M chael 12 Nashua North 6.7 Boys 55 Meter Hurdl es
4 Seaver, Christian 11 Dover J6.7 Prelimnaries
5 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry J6.7 3 Urbanik, TJ
6 Arling, Christopher 11 Bish Guertin J6.7
Fi nal s
Boys 300 Meter Dash 1 Otiz, Starlin
1 G cio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton 37.2 2 Feliz, Ceorge
2 Leefmans, Christian 12 Exeter 37.6 3 Dwyer, Andrew
3 Younghusband, Robert 12 Alvirne 38.7 4 Urbanik, TJ
4 Enos, Benjamn 12 Ti nberl ane 38.9 5 Goul ding, WIIliam
5 Pagan, M chael 12 Nashua North 39.4 6 Bol den, |saiah
6 Feliz, Angel 10 Concord 39.7
7 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton 40. 4 Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay
1 Pinkerton
Boys 600 Meter Run 1) Poggi, Joe 12
1 Poggi, Joe 12 Pi nkerton 1:27.5 3) Davis, Noah 10
2 Perry, Keith 11 Londonderry 1:29.0 2 Nashua North
3 Lynch, Ryan 11 Pi nkerton 1:29.1 3 Londonderry
4 Saunders, Kyle 11 Alvirne 1:29.2 4 Bi shop Guertin
5 Davis, Noah 10 Pinkerton 1:29.4 5 W nnacunnet
6 Rose, Doug 11 Dover 1:29.8 6 Sal em
9 Lanternier, Sam 10 Pi nkerton 1:31.2
Boys Hi gh Junp
Boys 1000 Meter Run 1 Otiz, Starlin
1 Cooney, Nol an 10 Pi nkerton 2:40.5 2 Urbanik, TJ
2 Kwi eci en, Connor 12 Pi nkerton 2:40.6 3 Pal mer, Tyler
3 Bel | onpb, Noah 09 Alvirne 2:42.8 4 Sol dano, Tim
4 Hoerner, Brett 11 Menori al 2:43.9 5 Aussant, Thonas
5 Doveno, Tyler 12 Nashua South 2:44.2 6 Sylvester, Dillon
6 Harter, Tommy 12 Wnnacunnet 2:44.6 6 Christopher, 4 son
11 White, Nick 11 Pi nkerton 2:48.1 9 Squi res, Dean
12 Rees, Nathan 11 Pi nkerton 2:50.4 -- Coutts, Colin
15 Wbod, Tommy 09 Pi nkerton 2:54.0
Boys Long Junp
Boys 1500 Meter Run 1 Pagan, M chae
1 Trott, Justin 12 W nnacunnet 4:19.0 2 Urbanik, TJ
2 Smith, Austin 11 Pi nkerton 4:19.8 3 Beauregard, John
3 Coral uzzo, Anthony 11 Dover 4:26.5 4 Hanl on, Mark
4 McCol | ey, Dan 11 Exeter 4:27.3 5 Pal nmer, Tyler
5 Robi nson, Matt 11 Pi nkerton 4:30.3 6 Porter, Tyler
6 Jani k, Adam 11 W nnacunnet 4:30.6 9 Conway, Devin
7 Clark, Oaen 11 Pi nkerton 4:33.0

12
10
11
12
11
12
11

12 Pi nkerton 9: 15.
11 Sal em 9: 21.
11 Menori al 9:21.
10 Pi nkerton 9:22.
11 Ti nberl ane 9: 26.
11 Pi nkerton 9: 34.
10 Pi nkerton 8. 2¢
11 Londonderry 7.8
12 Concord 7.9
12 Nashua North 8.0
10 Pi nkerton 8.2
12 Nashua North 8.3
11 Dover 8.5
3: 39.
2) Cooney, Nolan 10
4) Lynch, Ryan 11
3:42.
3:48.
3:50.
3:51.
3: 55.
11 Londonderry 6-02.
10 Pi nkerton 5-10.
11 Menori al 5-08.
10 Sal em J5-08.
11 Nashua South 5-06.
Franklin 5- 04.
12 Nashua Sout h 5-04.
12 Pi nkerton 5-02.
10 Pi nkerton NH
Nashua North 20-00.
Pi nkert on 18- 03.
Exet er 18- 00.
Pi nkert on 17-10.
Menor i al 17- 06.
Portsmouth C 17-04.

Pi nkert on 15-

11.
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00
00
00
00
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00
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Boys Shot

Put
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John
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Hol | owel I, Brayden
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Br oui

MacDonal d, Wl iam

Br endon
let, Matt

Coul onmbe, Cody

Par ne

[, Colin

Pat er son, Evan

Smith,
Fr anc
Cot e,

Kevi n
s, DeCory
Zach

11
12
11
12
10
12
12
10
12
11
12
10
11
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NH | ndoor Track and Field League 1/19/2014

UNH Meets Afternoon Session Meet #6 - 1/19/2014

Nashua Nort h
Pi nkerton
Portsmouth C
Nashua North
Londonderry
Nashua Sout h
Exet er

st

Menori al

Al virne

Sal em
Nashua Sout h
Nashua Sout h
Centra
Franklin

Paul

46-08.
45-07.
45-03.
45-02.
45-00.
42-10.
42-08.
41-01.
40- 00.
38-09.
37-04.
37-00.
36- 08.
36- 04.
35-03.

Sweet Oval UNH

50
25
25
50
25
25
50
75
25
25
75
75
75
50
00

Men 4x160 Meter Rel ay

Nashua Nort h
Pi nkerton
1) Cicio, Zach 12

Londonderry

W nnacunnet

Ti nber| ane

Al virne

Portsmout h Christi an
Concord

Spaul di ng

Nashua Sout h

Sal em

Manchest er Menori al
Manchester Centra

1:16.0
1:16.5

2) Ubanik, TJ 10
3) Toohey, James 12 4) Kwi eci en,
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USM Hi gh School Session Meet #7
Uni versity of Southern Maine - 1/26/2014
Boys 55 Meter Dash Boys 55 Meter Hurdl es
Prelimnaries Fi nal s
1 Jenkins, Zakari 11 Nashua North 6.72q 1 Masella, Nick 12 Merri mack 7.86
2 Cicio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton 6. 76q 2 Pol k, Marcus 11 Phillips Ex 7.90
16 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 7.04 3 Feliz, Ceorge 12 Concord 7.92
4 Goulding, WIlliam 12 Nashua North 8.08
Fi nal s 5 Dwyer, Andrew 12 Nashua North 8.12
1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pinkerton 6. 69 6 Bazarnicki, Quentin 12 Monadnock 8. 24
2 Jenki ns, Zakari 11 Nashua North 6.70
3 Hanbl ett, Peter 12 Portsnouth 6.79 Boys 4x200 Meter Rel ay
3 Chant, Thonas 11 Kennett 6.79 1 Portsnouth 1:35.40
5 Dastous, Kenneth 12 W ndham 6. 82 2 Pinkerton 1: 36. 55
6 Dreyfuss, Brandon 12 W ndham 6. 85 1) Cicio, Zach 12 2) Toohey, James 12
7 Pagan, M chael 12 Nashua North 6.88 3) Kwi ecien, Connor 12 4) Palner, Chris 10
8 Levenstein, Brandon 11 Bedford 7.00 3 Londonderry 1: 36. 67
4 Bedford 1: 36. 87
Boys 300 Meter Dash 5 Merrinmack 1:37.37
1 Ccio, Zach 12 Pi nkerton 36. 37 6 W ndham 1:39.04
2 Jenki ns, Zakari 11 Nashua North 36.47
3 Goulding, WIlliam 12 Nashua North 37.34 Boys 4x400 Meter Rel ay
4 Leefmans, Christian 12 Exeter 37. 38 1 Pinkerton 3:32.47
5 MIler, Thonas 11 Phillips Ex 37.73 1) Cicio, Zach 12 2) Kwi ecien, Connor 12
6 Fl oyd, Adam 12 Merri nmack 37.79 3) Poggi, Joe 12 4) Lynch, Ryan 11
8 Urbani k, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 37.97 2 Merrimack 3:34.97
18 Toohey, Janes 12 Pi nkerton 39. 16 3 Nashua North 3:40. 57
4 Portsnout h 3:42.50
Boys 600 Meter Run 5 Londonderry 3:43.24
1 Kwi eci en, Connor 12 Pinkerton 1:23.66 6 Phillips Exeter 3:43.83
2 Wttenberg, Ryan 11 Bedford 1:24.13
3 Poggi, Joe 12 Pinkerton 1:24.74 Boys 4x800 Meter Rel ay
4 Auger, Joey 10 Portsnouth 1:25.43 1 Portsnouth 8:24.14
5 Kenneal y, John 12 Phillips Ex 1:25.52 2 Exeter 8:34.95
6 willianms, Blake 11 Merrinmack 1:25.59 3 Phillips Exeter 8:37.56
9 Cooney, Nol an 10 Pinkerton 1:26.83 4 Londonderry 8:38.53
10 Lynch, Ryan 11 Pinkerton 1:27.34 5 Monadnock 8:39.43
13 Lanternier, Sam 10 Pinkerton 1:29.18 6 Merrinmack 8:58.13
9 Pinkerton 9:14. 07
Boys 1000 Meter Run 1) Al bano, Tyler 10 2) Davey, Mark 09
1 Flynn, Rob 12 Bedford 2:37.33 3) Graves, Stuart 10 4) Sevilla, N ck 10
2 Davis, Noah 10 Pinkerton 2:37.97
3 Hanmontree, Holden 11 Phillips Ex 2:38.27 Boys Hi gh Junp
4 Gray, Sam 12 Phillips Ex 2:41.00 1 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry 6-02.00
5 Deners, Phillip 11 Alvirne 2:41. 31 2 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 5-10. 00
6 Rees, Nathan 11 Pinkerton 2:43.18 3 Coutts, Colin 10 Pinkerton 5-08. 00
7 Wite, Nick 11 Pinkerton 2:45.11 3 Guay, Trevor 10 Londonderry 5-08. 00
8 Smith, Austin 11 Pinkerton 2:45.14 5 El den, G ay 12 Concord 5-04. 00
10 Wbod, Tonmmy 09 Pinkerton 2:47.14 -- Squires, Dean 12 Pi nkerton NH
Boys 1500 Meter Run Boys Long Junp
1 Reaney, Brian 11 Portsnouth 4:13.19 1 Feliz, Angel 10 Concord 21-01.75
2 Bel I onp, Noah 09 Alvirne 4:16. 41 2 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry 20-08.00
3 Kilgore, Danon 12 Londonderry 4:19.91 3 Pagan, M chael 12 Nashua North 20-04.50
4 Parent, Phillip 12 Pinkerton 4:21.83 4 Jackson, Demitri 11 Nashua North 19-10.50
5 Cark, Oaen 11 Pinkerton 4:22.77 5 Tracey, Ownen 10 Merri mack 19-05. 75
6 Coral uzzo, Anthony 11 Dover 4:23. 47 6 Bazarnicki, Quentin 12 Monadnock 19-03.50
7 Robi nson, Matt 11 Pinkerton 4:24.52 8 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 19-02. 25
9 Hanl on, Tom 10 Pinkerton 4:27.90 10 Hanl on, Mark 12 Pinkerton 18-10. 25
13 Pietrocarlo, Nick 11 Pinkerton 4:29.42



Boys Shot Put
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Boys 55 M Dash

Di vision |
Leverone Field House,

New Hanpshire Interscholastic Athletic Assoc.
Track and Field Chanpionships - 2/2/2014
Dar t nrout h, Hanover NH

S 6.38 2004 Doni ni que Worsl ey,
D 6.39 2011 Jerickson Fedrick, Salem
Nenp, Concord

2013: 6. 67 Tol be

rt

Manch Centra

Prelimnaries
1 Cicio, Zach
12 Toohey, Janes

Fi nal s

1 Ccio, Zach

2 Jenkins, Zakari

3 Bol den, Isai ah

4 Masel la, Nick

5 Kni ght, Trevor

6 Levenstein, Brand
7 Pagan, M chae

8 Fl oyd, Adam

Boys 300 M Dash

on

12 Pi nkerton
12 Pi nkerton

12 Pi nkerton
11 Nash North

11 Dover

12 Merri mack
12 Nash South

11 Bedf or

12 Nash North
12 Merri mack

d

OO

S 35.02 2005 Doni ni que Worsl ey, Manch Centra
D 35.02 2005 Dom ni que Wrsley, Centra
2013: 35. 85 Zakari Jenkins, Nashua North
1 Cicio, Zach 12 Pinkerton 36.22 10
2 Arling, Christopher 11 Bish Guert 36.73 8
3 Leefmans, Christian 12 Exeter 36.93 6
4 Fl oyd, Adam 12 Merrimack 37.24 4
5 Turgeon, Mackenzie 11 Bedford 37.68 2
6 Hanl ey, Ryan 11 W nnacunnet 37.82 1
-- Jenkins, Zakari 11 Nashua North DQ
Boys 600 M Run
S 1:19.41 2003 Russell Brown, Hanover

D 1:21.85 2007 WIlIliam Godfrey, Merrimack
2013: 1. 22. 64 Pet er Wnsl ow, Exeter

1 Kwi eci en, Connor 12 Pinkerton 1:23.12 10
2 Harter, Tommy 12 W nnacunnet 1:23.22 8
3 Younghusband, Robert 12 Alvirne 1:24.42 6
4 Lynch, Ryan 11 Pi nkerton 1:24.66 4
5 Wttenberg, Ryan 11 Bedford 1:24.87 2
6 Wlliams, Blake 11 Merrimack 1:25.22 1
7 Poggi, Joe 12 Pi nkerton 1:25.42

12 Lanternier, Sam 10 Pinkerton 1:33.00
Boys 1000 M Run
S 2:27.38 1994 Zachary Wi ght, Conant

D 2:31. 35 2010 Francis Hernandez, Bish
Guert
2013:2:37.73 Chris Poggi, Pinkerton

1 Flynn, Rob 12 Bedford 2:35.57 10
2 Cooney, Nolan 10 Pinkerton 2:36.46 8
3 Francis, Ben 12 Merri mack 2:36.61 6
4 Rose, Doug 11 Dover 2:38.23 4
5 Davis, Noah 10 Pinkerton 2:38.29 2
6 Hoerner, Brett 11 Manchester M 2:38.94 1
9 Rees, Nathan 11 Pinkerton 2:46.96

12 White, Nick 11 Pinkerton 2:59.43

Boys 1500 M Run

S 3:58.63 2006 John Schroeder,
D 3:58.63 2006 John Schr oeder

Nashua Nort h
Nashua North

2013: 4:06.68 Giffin Gagnon, Bishop Guertin
1 Carbone, Justin 10 Exeter 4:11.84 10
2 Bel |l onp, Noah 09 Alvirne 4:15.37 8
3 McLaren, Tyler 12 Bishop Guert 4:18.31 6
4 Doveno, Tyler 12 Nashua South 4:20.32 4
5 Deners, Phillip 11 Alvirne 4:20.34 2
6 Kilgore, Danon 12 Londonderry 4:22.37 1
7 Smith, Austin 11 Pinkerton 4:23.16
9 dark, Owen 11 Pinkerton 4:25.35

Boys 3000 M Run

S 8:42.52 2009 Francis Hernandez, Bish Guer

D 8:42.52 2009 Francis Hernandez, Bish Guer

2013 9:08.06 B.J. Smith, Concord
1 Parent, Phillip 12 Pinkerton 9:10.85 10
2 Settineri, Joe 11 Salem 9:12.08 8
3 Gagnon, Abram 11 Manch Cent 9:12.09 6
4 Trott, Justin 12 Wnnacunnet 9:15.95 4
5 dark, Davis 11 Manch Mem 9:22.81 2
6 Hanl on, Tom 10 Pi nkerton 9:23.34 1
7 Pietrocarlo, Nick 11 Pinkerton 9:26.77

Boys 55 M Hurdl es

S 7.44 2002 Cody Kretschner, Pinkerton

D 7.53 2002 Cody Kretschmer, Pinkerton

2013: 7.89 Ceorge Feliz, Concord

Prelimnaries
8 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 8. 64q

15 Boi sse, Doug 12 Pi nkerton 10. 22

Final s
1 Feliz, Ceorge 12 Concord 7.81 10
2 Masella, Nick 12 Merri mack 8.08 8
3 Goulding, WIliam 12 Nashua North 8.11 6
4 Jaeger, Nate 12 Bedford 8.12 4
5 Case, Shawn 12 Manch Mem 8.13 2
6 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry 8.16 1
7 Bol den, Isaiah 11 Dover 8.42
8 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pinkerton 8. 58

Boys 4x200 M Rel ay

St at e: S 1:31.80 1998 Londonderry

Division |: D 1:33.01 2006 Londonderry

2013 Chanp: 1:33.92 Pi nkerton
1 Nashua North 1:33.29 10
2 Merrinmack 1:35.32 8
3 Londonderry 1:35.75 6
4 Bedford 1:36.01 4
5 Pinkerton 1:36.22 2

1) Toohey, Janmes 12 2) Kwi eci en, Connor 12

3) Urbanik, TJ 10
6 Dover

4) CGicio, Zach 12

1:37.62 1



Boys 4x400 M Rel ay

New Hanpshire Interscholastic Athletic Assoc.

Di vision |

Track and Field
Leverone Fiel d House,

St at e: S 3:27.97 1998 Merri mack
Division |: D 3:30.93 2006 Pi nkert on
2013 Chanp: 3:33.99 Pi nkerton
1 Pinkerton 3:31.64 10
1) Cicio, Zach 12 2) Lynch, Ryan 11
3) Poggi, Joe 12 4) Kwiecien, Connor 12
2 Bedford 3:34.44 8
3 Londonderry 3:39.18 6
4 Ti nber | ane 3:39.91 4
5 W nnacunnet 3:45.96 2
6 Exeter 3:52.43 1
Boys 4x800 M Rel ay
St at e: S 8:01.45 2008 Merri mack
Division |: D 8:04.96 2006 Manchester Centra
2013 Chanp: 8: 35. 27 Londonderry
1 Bishop Guertin 8:23.49 10
2 Pinkerton 8:35.69 8
1) Wite, Nick 11 2) Robinson, Matt 11
3) Lanternier,Sam 10 4) dark, Osen 11
3 Exeter 8:47.76 6
4 Merrimack 8:49.13 4
5 Sal em 8:53.80 2
6 W nnacunnet 8:58.32 1

Pi nkerton
Londonderry
Mer ri mack
Exet er

Al virne
Nashua Sout
Manchest er
Manchest er

Chanpi onshi ps -
Dar t nout h, Hanover

Boys Hi gh Junp
S 6-09 2008 Dwig

D 6-06 2010 MacLaren/ Ganbill,
D 6-06 2012 Kevin Shea,

NH

ht

2/ 2/ 2014

Bar bi asz, M I ford

Nashua Sout h

Londonderry

2013: 6-00 Starlin Ortiz, Londonderry
1 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry 6-02.00 10
2 Krause, Tyler 12 Bedford 6-00.00 8
3 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 5-10.00 5
3 McCool e, Keelan 12 Bedford 5-10.00 5
5 Pal nmer, Tyler 11 Manch Mem J5-10.00 2
6 Sol dano, Tim 10 Sal em J5-10.00 1
7 Coutts, Colin 10 Pi nkerton J5-10. 00
Boys Long Junp
S 24-01.75 1982 Ron Content, Manch Centra
D 22-05.50 2002 Tristan Hall, Londonderry
2013:. 20-06. 50 Prom se Kpee, Man West
1 Otiz, Starlin 11 Londonderry 21-04.00 10
2 Feliz, Angel 10 Concord 20-04.50 8
3 Pagan, M chael 12 Nashua North 20-04.00 6
4 Case, Shawn 12 Manchester M 19-07.25 4
5 Sweeney, Chase 10 Merri nmack 19-00.50 2
6 Urbanik, TJ 10 Pi nkerton 18-10.75 1
12 Hanl on, Mark 12 Pinkerton 17-09. 25
Boys Shot Put
S 63-03.50 2010 Donminic Filiano, Lebanon

D 56-00.75 2006 Scott O Neil, Nashua North
2013: 48-08 Deri ¢ Wagner, Nashua North
1 Rendon, Julian 12 Nashua North 47-01.50 10
2 Foden, Kyle 10 Londonderry 46-08.75 8
3 Davis, John 12 Pi nkerton 46-07.50 6
4 Paterson, Evan 10 Nash South 44-07.50 4
5 Holl owel I, Brayden 12 Nash S 44-02.25 2
6 Holland, Duncan 11 Nash North 44-00.50 1

- 13 Events Scored

Men - Team Ranki ngs

87 2)

42 4)

37 6)

23 8)

16 9)

h 12 12)
Menori al 11 12)
Central 6 16)

Bedf ord

Nashua Nort h
Bi shop CGuertin
Concord

W nnacunnet

Sal em

Dover

Ti nber | ane

44
41
24
18
16
11
11



